FORM PTD-1595 (Modified) MRD 08-07 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	7 - 1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar PO8/REV02	
Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 1007	87820 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Vytas V. Pazemenas	Name: Robert F. Pieroth
	Internal Address
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	n <u> </u>
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 654 South Vermont
Security Agreement	
☐ Other	City: Glendora State: CA ZIP: 91740
Execution Date: July 28, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: July 28, 1998
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/123918 Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Joseph C. Andras Name:	
The second secon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
650 Town Center Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address Suite 650	8. Deposit account number: 01–1960
City: Costa Mesa, State: CA ZIP: 9262	57
DOI	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. To the original document.	formations true and correct and any attached constructions is a true copy
Joseph C. Andras	₩7 July 28, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Signature attachments, and occument:
	REEL: 9361 FRAME: 0773 8

Docket No.: PIE1.PAU.01

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION BY INVENTOR

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR, Vytas V. Pazemenas, a citizen of the United States, residing at 26302 Rosa Street, Laguna Hills, California 92656, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Robert F. Pieroth, a citizen of the United States, residing at 654 South Vermont Avenue, Glendora, California 91740, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

LIGHT LEVEL MONITORING AND ATM CONTROL SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINE WHICH DIRECTLY MEASURES LIGHT SOURCE LUMINANCE TO INDIRECTLY DETERMINE AREA ILLUMINANCE

and which is found in U.S. patent application filed of even date herewith, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof

equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby sign this day of, 1998.
J. J. Jazz
Vytas V. Pazemenas ´
State of CALIFORNIA)
County of ORANGE) SS.: ARA: VYTAS V PAZEMENA: ACC
On this $\frac{28\pi}{19}$ day of $\frac{302}{19}$, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State
ond County aforesaid, personally appeared, personally known to me or proved on me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the
oregoing instrument, and he acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.
GENE R. O'NEAL Commission # 1094312 Notary Publ
Notary Public — California PATENT

RECORDED: 07/28 1 My Comm. Expires Apr 14,2 POPEL: 9361 FRAME: 0776